
Longshore Southport Kennel Club

Sunday, October 14, 2012

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Sammy, Norwich Terrier, Don KrantzAXPB

4003 Scout, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jonathan HallettAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8004 Leeza, Scottish Terrier, Anne FoleyAXB

8005 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8006 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXB

8007 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXB

8008 Romeo, Chihuahua, Carol Benesch-EllisAXB

8009 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXB

8010 Cricket, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8011 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8014 Ayre, Shetland Sheepdog, dM MachucaAXB

8015 Macaroni, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXB

8016 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8040 Bernie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mike  ManciniAXB

8019 Jane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jonathan HallettAXPB

8031 Topper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth CorlessAXPB

12 30Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Olive, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12002 Ruby, Swedish Vallhund, Elizabeth CorlessAXA

12003 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXA

12004 Chace, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alicia MariniAXA

12029 Gemma, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-MamaradloAXA

12030 Bogie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda RanieriAXA

12023 Tammy, Cocker Spaniel, Judith Webb  AXPA

12005 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12006 Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXB

12007 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12008 Charlie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alicia MariniAXB

12009 Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12010 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12011 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXB

12013 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12015 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12016 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXB

12017 Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXB

12018 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12019 Bitti, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12020 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXB

12021 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12022 Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXB

12031 Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay  AXB

12032 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth McGoughAXB

12034 Tres Jolie, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-

Mamaradlo

AXB

12035 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXB

12040 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12024 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12036 Hope, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffAXPB

16 32Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXA

16042 Andy Boy, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-

Mamaradlo

AXA

16029 Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXPA

16004 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXB

16005 Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16006 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16007 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXB

16008 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16010 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16011 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXB

16012 Radar, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphAXB

16013 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16014 Nora, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen LindellAXB

16015 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16016 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Kiera O'DonnellAXB

16017 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16018 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16019 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16020 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16021 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXB

16022 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

16023 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16024 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXB

16025 Sprint, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAXB

16027 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16028 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16041 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXB
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16043 AJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Maggie  OstroffAXB

16030 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AXPB

16031 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXPB

16032 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXPB

16033 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXPB

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Cali, Golden Retriever, Mary Swinson-BrownAXA

20003 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXA

20005 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXA

20006 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20040 Sweet, Border Collie, Dana RoccoAXA

20041 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXA

20042 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXA

20033 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPA

20004 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXB

20008 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20009 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXB

20010 Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy 

Wentworth

AXB

20011 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisAXB

20013 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXB

20014 Twinkie, All American, Emily ClarkAXB

20015 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20016 Cory, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara RileyAXB

20017 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20019 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20020 Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn DowallAXB

20021 Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynnmarie ThompsonAXB

20023 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXB

20024 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20025 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20026 Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

20043 Phlip, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20044 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXB

20055 Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

20027 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20028 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

20029 Dylan, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20030 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXPB

20045 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

24 21Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXA

24003 Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-EllisAXA

24004 Beau, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalAXA

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXA

24007 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXA

24001 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha SmithAXB

24009 Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXB

24011 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXB

24012 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXB

24013 Ice, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillAXB

24014 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24015 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

24016 Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXB

24017 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

24018 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24019 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24020 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXB

24021 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24022 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXB

24026 Obi, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Elsa RiversAXB

24027 Charlee, All American, Dana RoccoAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeOAP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyOA

8022 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntOA

8032 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherOA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOA

12027 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyOA

12026 Max, Cocker Spaniel, Judith Webb  OAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffOA

16034 Pippin, Icelandic Sheepdog, Camden PercivalOAP

16035 Casey, Border Collie, Jessica AniskoffOAP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs
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20032 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookOA

20046 Ten, Border Collie, Lara AveryOA

20047 Nitro, All American, Dana RoccoOA

20034 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanOAP

20048 Whistle, Standard Poodle, Ann MandelbaumOAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersOA

24028 Diamond, Belgian Sheepdog, Patricia PaeseOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Irene, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Michaelann MakoNAP

8028 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

NAB

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreNAB

16038 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellNAB

16039 Monti, Cocker Spaniel, Judith WebbNAB

16045 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia HaganNAA

16046 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyNAB

16040 Dr Darby, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardNAP

16047 Georgie, Bearded Collie, Megan WoodsNAP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Maxwell, Australian Shepherd, Samantha SmithNAB

20036 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiNAB

20037 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterNAB

20039 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrNAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaNAB

24025 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Sammy, Norwich Terrier, Don KrantzAJPB

4003 Scout, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jonathan HallettAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJA

8001 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8004 Leeza, Scottish Terrier, Anne FoleyAXJB

8005 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8006 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXJB

8007 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXJB

8008 Romeo, Chihuahua, Carol Benesch-EllisAXJB

8009 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXJB

8010 Cricket, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8011 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8014 Ayre, Shetland Sheepdog, dM MachucaAXJB

8015 Macaroni, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXJB

8016 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8040 Bernie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mike  ManciniAXJB

8019 Jane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jonathan HallettAJPB

8030 Bijou, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAJPB

8031 Topper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Elizabeth CorlessAJPB

12 30Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Olive, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJA

12027 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJA

12029 Gemma, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-MamaradloAXJA

12023 Tammy, Cocker Spaniel, Judith Webb  AJPA

12024 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPA

12026 Max, Cocker Spaniel, Judith Webb  AJPA

12003 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXJB

12005 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12006 Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJB

12007 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12008 Charlie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alicia MariniAXJB

12009 Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12010 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12011 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXJB

12013 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12015 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12016 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXJB

12017 Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXJB

12018 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12019 Bitti, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12020 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXJB

12021 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB
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12022 Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXJB

12030 Bogie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda RanieriAXJB

12031 Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay  AXJB

12032 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth McGoughAXJB

12034 Tres Jolie, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-

Mamaradlo

AXJB

12035 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXJB

12040 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12036 Hope, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffAJPB

16 33Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16019 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJA

16042 Andy Boy, Cocker Spaniel, Michelle Rifkin-

Mamaradlo

AXJA

16032 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAJPA

16004 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXJB

16005 Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16006 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

16007 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJB

16008 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16010 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16011 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXJB

16012 Radar, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphAXJB

16013 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16014 Nora, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen LindellAXJB

16015 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16016 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Kiera O'DonnellAXJB

16017 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16018 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16020 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16021 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXJB

16022 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

16023 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16024 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXJB

16025 Sprint, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAXJB

16027 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16028 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16041 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXJB

16043 AJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Maggie  OstroffAXJB

16029 Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAJPB

16030 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AJPB

16031 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAJPB

16033 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAJPB

16048 Sierra, Border Collie, Lara AveryAJPB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Cali, Golden Retriever, Mary Swinson-BrownAXJA

20003 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXJA

20006 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20040 Sweet, Border Collie, Dana RoccoAXJA

20044 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXJA

20004 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXJB

20005 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20008 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20009 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXJB

20010 Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy 

Wentworth

AXJB

20011 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisAXJB

20013 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXJB

20014 Twinkie, All American, Emily ClarkAXJB

20015 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20016 Cory, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara RileyAXJB

20017 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20019 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20020 Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn DowallAXJB

20021 Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynnmarie ThompsonAXJB

20023 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXJB

20024 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20025 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20026 Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20042 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXJB

20043 Phlip, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20055 Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

20027 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20028 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

20029 Dylan, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20030 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAJPB

20045 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

24 21Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha SmithAXJA

24004 Beau, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalAXJA

24007 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJA

24002 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24003 Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-EllisAXJB

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24009 Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXJB
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24011 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24012 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJB

24013 Ice, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillAXJB

24014 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24015 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

24016 Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXJB

24017 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

24018 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24019 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24020 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXJB

24021 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24022 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXJB

24026 Obi, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Elsa RiversAXJB

24027 Charlee, All American, Dana RoccoAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyOAJ

8032 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Ruby, Swedish Vallhund, Elizabeth CorlessOAJ

12004 Chace, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alicia MariniOAJ

12025 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffOAJ

16034 Pippin, Icelandic Sheepdog, Camden PercivalOJP

16035 Casey, Border Collie, Jessica AniskoffOJP

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookOAJ

20037 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterOAJ

20041 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyOAJ

20046 Ten, Border Collie, Lara AveryOAJ

20047 Nitro, All American, Dana RoccoOAJ

20034 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanOJP

20048 Whistle, Standard Poodle, Ann MandelbaumOJP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Diamond, Belgian Sheepdog, Patricia PaeseOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Irene, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Michaelann MakoNAJP

8028 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

NAJB

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreNAJB

16038 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellNAJB

16039 Monti, Cocker Spaniel, Judith WebbNAJB

16045 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia HaganNAJA

16046 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyNAJB

16040 Dr Darby, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardNAJP

16047 Georgie, Bearded Collie, Megan WoodsNAJP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Maxwell, Australian Shepherd, Samantha SmithNAJB

20036 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiNAJB

20033 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraNAJP

20039 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrNAJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersNAJB

24024 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaNAJB

24025 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerNAJB
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